

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE) Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: List of selected candidates recommended for Admission to B. Ed. (Special Education) Course-2019 in CRC, Bemina, Srinagar – extension in the date of joining thereof.

Reference:

: (1) Notification No. 020-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 10-04-2019

(2) Notification No. 025-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 19-04-2019

(3) Notification No. 039-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 16-05-2019

(4) Letter No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG/29/2019 dated 20-06-2019

Notification No. 052-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 22-06-2019

As requested by the Director, CRC, Bemina, Srinagar vide their No. CRC-Sgr/Acad./19/87 dated 14-06-2019, the date of joining of the candidates selected for B.Ed. Special (Education) in the CRC, Bemina, Srinagar vide Notification No. 044-BOPEE of 2019 dated 30-05-2019 is hereby extended **upto 30th June**, **2019**. Other terms and conditions shall remain the same as mentioned in the said Notification.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE

Dated: 22-06-2019

No: BOPEE/Exam-06(CRC)/2019

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Director Composite Regional Centre (CRC), Bemina, Srinagar for information and facilitating the candidates for Admission process of B.Ed. (Special Education) 2019. Her attention is invited to this office letter of even dated 20-06-2019 on the subject.
- 5. Director, Information J&K, Srinagar for publication of the notification in leading two English Newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu and Leh/Kargil, each having large circulation.
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 7. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication in extra-ordinary issue of the Government Gazette.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.
- 11. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 12. Under SecretaryJK BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 13. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE.
- 14. Office file.

Page 1 of 1